•	Docket No.: 50099-00015		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03 - 30 - 2	006 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651 -0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼ 1032077	773 🔻 🔻		
To the Director of the United States Hatent and Trademark U	nice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas v. McKinnon David M. Brown David J. Hentosh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2959 11/38		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Merger ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bethesda State/Prov.: MD		
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 20817		
Execution Date: 03/14/2006; 03/14/2006; 03/16/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: James L. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 34,193 Address: 3151 South Vaughn Way, Suite 411	 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency shedid be credited or debited to deposit account ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Aurora State/Prov.: Co.	50-1419		
Country: USA ZIP: 80014	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	T USE THIS SPACE		

Mail documents to be recerded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, we, Douglas V. McKinnon of Montgomery Township, NJ; David M. Brown of Upper Makefield, PA; and David J. Hentosh of Yardley, PA have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "SATELLITE WITH DEPLOYABLE, ARTICULATABLE THERMAL RADIATORS", for which:

A patent application has been prepared for filing with the United States patent & Trademark Office, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 50099-00015;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we together and each of us individually, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a Maryland corporation having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20817, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; each of us also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) that has not already been transferred to the assignee; each of us warrants that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than Lockheed Martin Corporation; each of us warrants that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any party other than Lockheed Martin Corporation; and each of us further agrees to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 3

Furthermore, we together and each individually hereby irrevocably appoint Lockheed Martin Corporation its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as common representative for any and all international patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all national phase applications derived therefrom, concerning the invention(s) or claiming priority from the aforesaid application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment & Appointment of Common Representative as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 14 March 2006

By: You

Douglas V. McKinnon

Date: 3.14.06

By:

2000

Date: 3/16/06

By:

David J. Hentosh

Swom to and subscribed before me this way of march 20 el

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

ANDREA L. DIGREGORIO, Notary Public Lower Makefield Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires October 29, 2007

STATE OF	PENNSYLVANIA BUCKS)) ss.		
COUNTY OF	Bucks) ss.		
McKinnon, kn acknowledged	own to me to be the to me that he execute	person whose name is so the same for the purpo	and State, personally appeausses and considerations the	g instrument, and
Given 1	ınder my hand and se	d of office this 14th	day of MARCH	, 2006.
		Notary Pub My Comm	lic ission Expires:	
STATE OF	PENNSYLWANIA)		
COUNTY OF	PENNSYLNANIA BUCKS) ss.)		
Brown, kno acknowledged Given	own to me to be the po I to me that he execut under my hand and se	rson whose name is subted the same for the purpole of office this // Notary Pub. My Comm.	and State, personally appears of the foregoing in coses and considerations the day of MARCH CALLED AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENN	erein expressed, 2006.
STATE OF /	BUCKS)) ss.)	NOTARIAL SEAL ANDREA L. DIGREGORIO, No Lower Makefield Twp., Buck My Commission Expires Octob	otary Public s County
known to me to	be the person whose:	name is subscribed to the	l State, personally appeared e foregoing instrument, and ations therein expressed.	David J. Hentosh, acknowledged to
		al of office this //		, 2006.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:				
		Camin	TOTOR DAPHOS.	

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017724 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 03/21/2006